
Public Libraries Population
Assessed

Valuations 
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 
Assessed

Valuations 

Municipalities

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 445,750 $48,743,645,905 .3310 - -
King County Library System 1,221,320 $210,391,425,637 .3919 - -
Pierce County Library System 543,760 $60,159,056,999 .4423 - -
Seattle Public Library 592,800 - - $120,991,406,816 .4011
Sno-Isle Libraries 657,010 $92,605,356,980 .3128 - -
Timberland Regional Library 458,975 $45,716,189,466 .3415 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 3,919,615 .4011$457,615,674,987 .3639 $120,991,406,816

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library 102,300 - - $13,421,441,112 .3425
Kitsap Regional Library 246,800 $31,837,636,349 .2802 - -
Mid-Columbia Library System 202,880 $9,078,765,851 .4259 - -
North Central Regional Library 239,695 $18,052,739,099 .4325 - -
Spokane County Library District 247,620 $20,163,774,450 .4531 - -
Spokane Public Library 204,400 - - $14,388,299,710 .5305
Tacoma Public Library 202,700 - - $20,795,031,550 .5522
Whatcom County Library System 115,250 $15,128,978,488 .3504 - -
Yakima Valley Libraries 226,565 $12,550,009,683 .4619 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 1,788,210 .4751$106,811,903,920 .4007 $48,604,772,372

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 75,750 - - $7,070,686,278 .5045
Longview Public Library 50,840 $948,063,634 .3226 $2,596,241,283 .7183
Mount Vernon City Library 30,150 - - $2,749,420,127 .4440
North Olympic Library System 69,200 $8,196,577,906 .3166 - -
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 27,150 - - $1,133,131,234 1.0044
Puyallup Public Library 36,930 - - $4,539,193,958 .4924
Renton Public Library 78,780 - - $9,617,254,028 .2545
Richland Public Library 46,080 - - $3,852,869,332 .4552
Stevens County Rural Library District 36,290 $2,416,377,445 .4145 - -
Walla Walla Public Library 31,350 - - $1,794,567,326 .3906

Subtotal/Average Rate 482,520 .5330$11,561,018,985 .3512 $33,353,363,566

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 16,640 - - $2,990,636,675 .3071
Asotin County Library 21,400 $1,168,639,992 .4008 - -
Burlington Public Library 8,460 - - $1,349,500,397 .3711
Camas Public Library 16,700 - - $3,240,409,832 .3849
Chewelah Public Library 7,243 - - $174,657,777 .5152
Ellensburg Public Library 17,330 - - $1,194,400,244 .5842
Enumclaw Public Library 11,470 - - $1,057,723,190 .5304
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 9,335 - - $410,070,887 .4494
Jefferson County Rural Library District 19,875 $3,505,628,827 .4300 - -
Kelso Public Library 11,900 - - $648,929,296 .6454
Liberty Lake Municipal Library 6,980 - - $1,036,698,255 .4400
Orcas Island Library District 5,130 $1,905,281,796 .2621 - -
Pend Oreille County Library District 12,800 $1,012,572,606 .4178 - -
Port Townsend Public Library 8,925 - - $1,221,864,640 .6297
San Juan Island Library District 7,785 $3,087,728,617 .2604 - -
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,030 - - $778,278,230 .3533
Walla Walla County Rural Library District 17,085 $2,034,249,483 .4756 - -
Whitman County Library 15,760 $1,191,589,454 .4839 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 224,848 .4737$13,905,690,775 .3901 $14,103,169,423
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Public Libraries Population
Assessed

Valuations 
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 
Assessed

Valuations 

Municipalities

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Columbia County Rural Library District 3,970 $311,304,900 .4562 - -
La Conner Regional Library 4,755 $706,275,059 .3302 - -
Lopez Island Library District 2,495 $1,166,953,581 .3155 - -
Ocean Shores Public Library 4,805 - - $1,326,813,969 .2854
Roslyn Public Library 1,015 - - $83,763,139 .3841
Upper Skagit Library District 4,420 $357,250,995 .3902 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 21,460 .3348$2,541,784,535 .3730 $1,410,577,108

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,145 - - $99,531,140 .4219
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library 570 - - $43,114,580 .7074
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,865 - - $195,761,658 .2567
Davenport Public Library 1,745 - - $69,201,897 .2023
Harrington Public Library 420 - - $14,673,428 .5748
Kalama Public Library 2,475 - - $175,360,151 .1825
Kittitas Public Library 1,145 - - $47,487,907 .2690
Odessa Public Library 960 - - $29,550,820 .2698
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,300 - - $184,725,926 .1884
Reardan Memorial Library 630 - - $23,575,196 .2566
Ritzville Public Library 3,640 $458,538,752 .2405 - -
Roy City Library 875 - - $60,406,787 .3311
Sprague Public Library 490 - - $14,657,662 .4265
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,230 - - $48,673,558 .2352
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 900 - - $33,779,172 .4737

Subtotal/Average Rate 21,390 .3426$458,538,752 .2405 $1,040,499,882

6,458,043GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .4299$592,894,611,954 .3746 $219,503,789,167

Note:   Longview Public Library receives income from both municipal and junior taxing district levies. Their Local Cents Per $1000 rate
           was calcuated using an adjusted Local Jurisdiction Revenue figure that has their Junior Taxing District funds subtracted out.

           Castle Rock Public Library receives their local income through a Special Library Levy, rather than a Regular Municipal Levy.
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Public Libraries Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contract
Entities

Other: Excise
Tax etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 445,750 $15,815,460 $371,423 $74,680$109,119 $16,370,682
King County Library System 1,221,320 $81,346,785 $739,319 $126,215$102,280 $82,314,599
Pierce County Library System 543,760 $26,256,649 $0 $66,671$27,740 $26,351,060
Seattle Public Library 592,800 $48,532,697 $0 $0$0 $48,532,697
Sno-Isle Libraries 657,010 $28,757,722 $1,030,223 $326,848$71,170 $30,185,963
Timberland Regional Library 458,975 $15,422,545 $762,018 $1,368,286$72,766 $17,625,615

Subtotal 3,919,615 $216,131,858 $2,902,983 $1,962,700$383,075 $221,380,616

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library 102,300 $4,597,085 $0 $0$0 $4,597,085
Kitsap Regional Library 246,800 $8,830,214 $254,389 $43,299$18,106 $9,146,008
Mid-Columbia Library System 202,880 $3,578,470 $1,745,129 $0$162,100 $5,485,699
North Central Regional Library 239,695 $7,743,382 $314,085 $15,974$50,983 $8,124,424
Spokane County Library District 247,620 $9,007,710 $187,209 $7,986$19,392 $9,222,297
Spokane Public Library 204,400 $7,632,577 $0 $0$0 $7,632,577
Tacoma Public Library 202,700 $11,483,948 $0 $0$0 $11,483,948
Whatcom County Library System 115,250 $5,288,740 $6,000 $42,866$14,369 $5,351,975
Yakima Valley Libraries 226,565 $5,718,235 $148,413 $17,266$18,023 $5,901,937

Subtotal 1,788,210 $63,880,361 $2,655,225 $127,391$282,973 $66,945,950

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 75,750 $3,567,400 $161,414 $0$0 $3,728,814
Longview Public Library 50,840 $2,170,680 $0 $0$0 $2,170,680
Mount Vernon City Library 30,150 $1,220,663 $18,000 $0$0 $1,238,663
North Olympic Library System 69,200 $2,575,359 $1,680 $513,518$16,593 $3,107,150
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 27,150 $1,138,100 $0 $0$0 $1,138,100
Puyallup Public Library 36,930 $2,235,320 $0 $0$0 $2,235,320
Renton Public Library 78,780 $2,447,351 $0 $0$251,017 $2,698,368
Richland Public Library 46,080 $1,753,751 $0 $0$0 $1,753,751
Stevens County Rural Library District 36,290 $943,938 $16,500 $126,778$437 $1,087,653
Walla Walla Public Library 31,350 $700,986 $365,833 $0$0 $1,066,819

Subtotal 482,520 $18,753,548 $563,427 $640,296$268,047 $20,225,318

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 16,640 $918,559 $0 $0$0 $918,559
Asotin County Library 21,400 $463,114 $0 $1,075$2,013 $466,202
Burlington Public Library 8,460 $500,745 $7,718 $0$0 $508,463
Camas Public Library 16,700 $1,247,096 $0 $0$0 $1,247,096
Chewelah Public Library 7,243 $89,976 $35,000 $0$0 $124,976
Ellensburg Public Library 17,330 $697,713 $88,000 $0$0 $785,713
Enumclaw Public Library 11,470 $561,000 $0 $0$0 $561,000
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 9,335 $184,270 $0 $0$0 $184,270
Jefferson County Rural Library District 19,875 $1,509,300 $20,425 $200,000$51,075 $1,780,800
Kelso Public Library 11,900 $418,817 $3,285 $0$0 $422,102
Liberty Lake Municipal Library 6,980 $456,174 $0 $0$0 $456,174
Orcas Island Library District 5,130 $500,740 $0 $70$1,453 $502,263
Pend Oreille County Library District 12,800 $423,137 $0 $37,463$224 $460,824
Port Townsend Public Library 8,925 $769,396 $0 $0$0 $769,396
San Juan Island Library District 7,785 $810,602 $0 $49$5,572 $816,223
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,030 $275,000 $6,993 $0$14,650 $296,643
Walla Walla County Rural Library District 17,085 $962,871 $5,030 $0$11,889 $979,790
Whitman County Library 15,760 $571,258 $55,090 $0$13,282 $639,630

Subtotal 224,848 $11,359,768 $221,541 $238,657$100,158 $11,920,124
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Public Libraries Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contract
Entities

Other: Excise
Tax etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Columbia County Rural Library District 3,970 $141,426 $56,800 $1,161$551 $199,938
La Conner Regional Library 4,755 $239,206 $0 $0$0 $239,206
Lopez Island Library District 2,495 $367,200 $0 $20$600 $367,820
Ocean Shores Public Library 4,805 $378,685 $0 $0$0 $378,685
Roslyn Public Library 1,015 $32,173 $16,500 $0$0 $48,673
Upper Skagit Library District 4,420 $132,690 $0 $51,000$0 $183,690

Subtotal 21,460 $1,291,380 $73,300 $52,181$1,151 $1,418,012

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,145 $2,250 $0 $3$41,993 $44,246
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library 570 $30,500 $0 $0$0 $30,500
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,865 $50,259 $16,500 $0$0 $66,759
Davenport Public Library 1,745 $14,000 $0 $0$0 $14,000
Harrington Public Library 420 $8,434 $0 $0$0 $8,434
Kalama Public Library 2,475 $32,000 $0 $0$0 $32,000
Kittitas Public Library 1,145 $12,773 $7,100 $0$0 $19,873
Odessa Public Library 960 $7,973 $0 $0$0 $7,973
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,300 $34,801 $0 $0$0 $34,801
Reardan Memorial Library 630 $6,050 $0 $0$0 $6,050
Ritzville Public Library 3,640 $110,149 $0 $0$1,485 $111,634
Roy City Library 875 $20,000 $0 $0$0 $20,000
Sprague Public Library 490 $6,251 $0 $0$3,696 $9,947
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,230 $11,449 $0 $0$0 $11,449
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 900 $16,000 $0 $0$0 $16,000

Subtotal 21,390 $362,889 $23,600 $3$47,174 $433,666

6,458,043GRAND TOTAL $311,779,804 $6,440,076 $3,021,228$1,082,578 $322,323,686
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Operating Revenue by Source

Population

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0445,750
King County Library System $0 $332,522 $332,5221,221,320
Pierce County Library System $14,259 $0 $14,259543,760
Seattle Public Library $0 $0 $0592,800
Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0657,010
Timberland Regional Library $0 $40,010 $40,010458,975

Subtotal $14,259 $372,532 $386,7913,919,615

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library $6,265 $0 $6,265102,300
Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0246,800
Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0202,880
North Central Regional Library $0 $2,864 $2,864239,695
Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0247,620
Spokane Public Library $0 $9,000 $9,000204,400
Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0202,700
Whatcom County Library System $4,695 $0 $4,695115,250
Yakima Valley Libraries $2,606 $19,920 $22,526226,565

Subtotal $13,566 $31,784 $45,3501,788,210

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library $0 $0 $075,750
Longview Public Library $0 $0 $050,840
Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $030,150
North Olympic Library System $0 $33,692 $33,69269,200
Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $027,150
Puyallup Public Library $2,840 $0 $2,84036,930
Renton Public Library $0 $0 $078,780
Richland Public Library $1,235 $0 $1,23546,080
Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $036,290
Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $031,350

Subtotal $4,075 $33,692 $37,767482,520

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $016,640
Asotin County Library $9,099 $0 $9,09921,400
Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $08,460
Camas Public Library $6,939 $0 $6,93916,700
Chewelah Public Library $0 $0 $07,243
Ellensburg Public Library $1,731 $0 $1,73117,330
Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $011,470
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $09,335
Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $019,875
Kelso Public Library $7,000 $525 $7,52511,900
Liberty Lake Municipal Library $7,000 $0 $7,0006,980
Orcas Island Library District $0 $0 $05,130
Pend Oreille County Library District $4,878 $15,494 $20,37212,800
Port Townsend Public Library $7,000 $6,500 $13,5008,925
San Juan Island Library District $4,114 $1,454 $5,5687,785
Sedro-Woolley Public Library $9,522 $0 $9,52210,030
Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $017,085
Whitman County Library $8,096 $0 $8,09615,760

Subtotal $65,379 $23,973 $89,352224,848
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Operating Revenue by Source

Population

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Columbia County Rural Library District $4,794 $61 $4,8553,970
La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $04,755
Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $02,495
Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $04,805
Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $01,015
Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $04,420

Subtotal $4,794 $61 $4,85521,460

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $02,145
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library $0 $0 $0570
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,865
Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,745
Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0420
Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $02,475
Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $01,145
Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0960
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $02,300
Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0630
Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $03,640
Roy City Library $0 $0 $0875
Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0490
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $01,230
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0900

Subtotal $0 $0 $021,390

GRAND TOTAL $102,073 $462,042 $564,1156,458,043
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total
Capital Revenue by Source

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
King County Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Pierce County Library System $267,572 $0 $1,531,644$0 $1,799,216
Seattle Public Library $2,160,541 $0 $262,550$0 $2,423,091
Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Timberland Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $2,428,113 $0 $1,794,194$0 $4,222,307

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Kitsap Regional Library $1,500,000 $0 $0$0 $1,500,000
Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0
North Central Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Tacoma Public Library $434,000 $0 $0$0 $434,000
Whatcom County Library System $0 $0 $34,032$0 $34,032
Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $1,934,000 $0 $34,032$0 $1,968,032

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library $128,622 $0 $0$0 $128,622
Longview Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
North Olympic Library System $0 $0 $895,902$0 $895,902
Pullman (Neill) Public Library $14,559 $0 $23,026$0 $37,585
Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Renton Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Richland Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $143,181 $0 $918,928$0 $1,062,109

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Asotin County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Burlington Public Library $10,000 $0 $635$0 $10,635
Camas Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Chewelah Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Ellensburg Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $22,000$0 $22,000
Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Liberty Lake Municipal Library $50,834 $0 $0$0 $50,834
Orcas Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Whitman County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $60,834 $0 $22,635$0 $83,469
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total
Capital Revenue by Source

2008 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $4,850$0 $4,850
Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $4,850$0 $4,850

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Davenport Public Library $6,000 $0 $0$0 $6,000
Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Odessa Public Library $300 $0 $0$0 $300
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Roy City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $6,300 $0 $0$0 $6,300

GRAND TOTAL $4,572,428 $0 $2,774,639$0 $7,347,067
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